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NEWS RELEASE 

 
May 17, 2018  
 

NOTIFICATION TO THE PUBLIC REGARDING UPCOMING CLOSURES OF RED SANDS 

BEACH , SOUTH WOOD COUNTY PARK, FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE AQUA SKIERS INC. 

TEAM PRACTICES,  SHOWS AND STATE TOURNAMENT 

 

The Wood County Parks and Forestry Department would like to give public notice that the HIRC (Highway 

Infrastructure and Recreation Committee) approved the Aqua Skiers Inc. to utilize the Red Sands Beach 

area for show practices, shows and the state tournament.  If you have questions or concerns regarding the 

Red Sands Beach closure, you can send us your feedback by e-mailing parks@co.wood.wi.us or by calling 

our office at 715-421-8422. 

 

Sunday, June 3 – 4:30 to Dusk  

Monday, June 4 – 4:30 to Dark 

Sunday, June 10 – 4:30 to Dark 

Monday, June 11 – 4:30 to Dark 

Sunday, June 17 – 4:30 to Dark 

Monday, June 18 – 4:30 to Dark 

Sunday, June 24 – 4:30 to Dark 

Monday, June 25 – 4:30 to Dark 

Sunday, July 1 – 4:30 to Dark 

Monday, July 2 – 4:30 to Dark 

Sunday, July 8 – 4:30 to Dark 

Monday, July 9 – 4:30 to Dark 

Tuesday, July 10 - 4:30 to Dark 

Wednesday, July 11 – 4:30 to Dark 

Thursday, July 12 – 4:30 to Dark 

 

Saturday, July 14 through Tuesday, July 24 – beach closed all day for State Water Ski Show Event. 

 

The following dates may be used if the team qualifies for Nationals: July 29, 30 & August 5, 6, 7, 8, 9.   

 

For further information please contact the Wood County Parks and Forestry Department at (715) 421-8422 

or visit our website:  www.co.wood.wi.us/departments/parks.  We also post updated information on our 

Facebook page. 

 

Sandra Green, Office Supervisor 
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